

## FY 2017 Financial Results

from April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018

### 1. Consolidated Financial Highlights

Years ended March 31	Yen (millions)	
	2017	2016
Net sales	147,113	139,890
Profit attributable to owners of parent	3,664	3,007
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	27.13	22.26
Cash dividends per share (Yen)	12.50	12.50
Total assets	183,759	180,339
Net assets	134,606	133,435
Shareholders' equity to total	73.3%	74.0%
Net assets per share (Yen)	996.42	987.75
Sales by business segment		
Plastic Packages	77,504	79,929
Metal Packages	60,492	50,422
Others	9,116	9,539
Total	147,113	139,890

### 2. Consolidated Earnings Forecast for FY 2018

	Yen (millions)
	2018 (Year ended March 31, 2019)
Net sales	154,600
Operating income	7,100
Profit attributable to owners of parent	5,100
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	37.75